## THE HASHEMITE KINGDOM OF JORDAN CIVIL AVIATION REGULATORY COMMISSION DIRECTORATE OF AIR TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES HEADQUARTERS

P.O.BOX: 7547 - AMMAN

PHONE: +962 6 4872681	AIC
Fax : +962 6 4891266 AFS : OJAMYHYX E-mail : ais.hq@carc.gov.jo	Series A 1/22
E-IIIdii . dis.iiq@carc.gov.jo	20 FEB 2016

## **Subject: Air Clearances Issuance (Working Hours & Contacts)**

This **A**eronautical **I**nformation **C**ircular is promulgated in order to inform all airlines, Official Entities, licensed Supervision Local Agents and the Authorized Maintenance Organizations which are planning to operate/ assist to operate into Jordanian airports or overflying Jordanian airspace of the below stated Contacts and Working Hours for the Issuance of Airclearances by Jordan Civil Aviation Regulatory Commission.

## **Working Hours & Contacts:**

From Sunday until Thursday; From (0830) until (1530) Local Time.

By e-mails: <a href="mailto:airclearances@carc.gov.jo">airclearances@carc.gov.jo</a> & <a href="mailto:Scheduled.Flights@CARC.GOV.JO">Scheduled.Flights@CARC.GOV.JO</a>

Cc: dairtrans@carc.gov.jo

and/or through:

Tel: +962 6 4892282 / +962 6 4799120 ext. 3810/3806/3808 (Automatic Forward)

Fax: +962 6 4891653 Amman-Jordan

## **Out of Working Hours & Contacts:**

After 1530 Local Time and on Fridays, Saturdays & holidays; Air Transport & International Relations Directorate going only to permit the **Humanitarian**, **Emergency**, **Diplomatic/Official Flights & Top Urgent cases**.

By e-mails: <u>airclearances@carc.gov.jo</u> & <u>Scheduled.Flights@CARC.GOV.JO</u>

Cc: dairtrans@carc.gov.jo Available (24/7)

Mob: +962 797511158 / +962799433104

AIC NR 8/16 is hereby cancelled.

